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Non-
ANCSA ANCSA**

Home Rule Cities

First Class Cities

Second Class Cities

Organized under Federal Law

Land Inside Coastal Zone

Land Outside Coastal Zone

Water Inside Coastal Zone

Water Outside Coastal Zone

2008 Population (#) Approximate Square Miles (*) Incorporation Date

Municipality of Anchorage
City and Borough of Juneau
City and Borough of Sitka
City and Borough of Wrangell

Denali Borough
Haines Borough
Lake and Peninsula Borough
North Slope Borough
Northwest Arctic Borough
City and Borough of Yakutat

Municipality of Skagway

Aleutians East Borough
Bristol Bay Borough
Fairbanks North Star Borough
Kenai Peninsula Borough
Ketchikan Gateway Borough
Kodiak Island Borough
Matanuska- Susitna Borough

284,944
30,427
8,615
2,112

1,848
2,310
1,552
6,770
7,407

590

846

2,699
1,029

97,970
53,017
12,993
13,373
82,515

1,940
3,248
4,530
3,465

12,610
2,730

29,560
94,770
39,150

9,251

443

15,020
850

7,430
21,330

6,262
12,150
25,260

September 15, 1975 (A)
July 1, 1970 (B)
December 2, 1971 (C)
May 30, 2008

December 7, 1990
October 17, 2002 (D)
April 24, 1989
July 1, 1972
June 2, 1986
September 22, 1992

June 20, 2007

October 23, 1987
October 2, 1962
January 1, 1964
January 1, 1964
September 6, 1963
September 30, 1963
January 1, 1964

# Certifed by Commissioner, Dept. of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development.
* Includes water area within the three-mile limit.

# Certifed by Commissioner, Dept. of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development.

Classification Classification Classification
2008

Population (#)
2008

Population (#)
2008

Population (#)
Incorp.
Date

Incorp.
Date

Incorp.
Date

Cordova
Fairbanks (5)
Kenai (7)
Ketchikan (8)
Kodiak (9)
Nenana
North Pole (5)
Palmer (11)
Petersburg
Seward (7)
Valdez

Barrow (12)
Craig
Dillingham
Galena
Homer (7)
Hoonah
Hydaburg
Kake
King Cove (1)
Klawock
Nome
Pelican
Saint Mary’s
Sand Point (1)
Seldovia (7)
Soldotna (7)
Tanana
Unalaska
Wasilla (11)

Adak
Akhiok (9)
Akiak
Akutan (1)
Alakanuk
Aleknagik
Allakaket
Ambler (13)
Anaktuvuk Pass (12)
Anderson (4)
Angoon
Aniak
Anvik
Atka
Atqasuk (12)
Bethel
Bettles

Brevig Mission
Buckland (13)
Chefornak
Chevak
Chignik (10)
Chuathbaluk
Clark’s Point
Coffman Cove
Cold Bay (1)
Deering (13)
Delta Junction
Diomede
Eagle
Eek
Egegik (10)
Ekwok
Elim
Emmonak
False Pass (1)
Fort Yukon
Gambell
Golovin
Goodnews Bay
Grayling
Gustavus
Holy Cross
Hooper Bay
Houston (11)
Hughes
Huslia
Kachemak (7)
Kaktovik (12)
Kaltag
Kasaan
Kiana (13)
Kivalina (13)
Kobuk (13)
Kotlik
Kotzebue (13)
Koyuk
Koyukuk
Kupreanof
Kwethluk
Larsen Bay (9)
Lower Kalskag
Manokotak
Marshall
McGrath
Mekoryuk
Mountain Village
Napakiak

Napaskiak
New Stuyahok
Newhalen (10)
Nightmute
Nikolai
Nondalton (10)
Noorvik (13)
Nuiqsut (12)
Nulato
Nunam Iqua
Nunapitchuk
Old Harbor (9)
Ouzinkie (9)
Pilot Point (10)
Pilot Station
Platinum
Point Hope (12)
Port Alexander
Port Heiden (10)
Port Lions (9)
Quinhagak
Ruby
Russian Mission
Saint George
Saint Michael
Saint Paul
Savoonga
Saxman (8)
Scammon Bay
Selawik (13)
Shageluk
Shaktoolik
Shishmaref
Shungnak (13)
Stebbins
Teller
Tenakee Springs
Thorne Bay
Togiak
Toksook Bay
Unalakleet
Upper Kalskag
Wainwright (12)
Wales
White Mountain
Whittier

Metlakatla

1909
1903
1960
1900
1940
1921
1953
1951
1910
1912
1901

1958
1922
1963
1971
1964
1946
1927
1952
1947
1929
1901
1943
1967
1966
1945
1967
1961
1942
1974

2001
1974
1970
1979
1969
1973
1975
1971
1959
1962
1963
1972
1969
1988
1982
1957
1985

1969
1966
1974
1967
1983
1975
1971
1989
1981
1970
1960
1970
1901
1970
1995
1974
1970
1964
1990
1959
1963
1971
1970
1969
2004
1968
1966
1966
1973
1969
1961
1971
1969
1976
1964
1969
1973
1970
1958
1970
1973
1975
1975
1974
1969
1970
1970
1975
1969
1967
1970

1971
1972
1971
1974
1970
1971
1964
1975
1963
1974
1969
1966
1967
1992
1969
1975
1966
1974
1972
1966
1975
1973
1970
1983
1969
1971
1969
1929
1967
1977
1970
1969
1969
1967
1969
1963
1971
1982
1969
1972
1974
1975
1962
1964
1969
1969

1944

2,161
30,367

7,134
7,508
5,974

479
2,099
5,559
3,009
2,619
4,498

4,054
1,117
2,347

580
5,390

823
341
519
750
785

3,570
113
549
958
284

4,061
252

3,551
7,176

178
48

341
796
670
242

96
259
284
295
430
494

84
73

219
5,665

22

350
458
470
922
59

111
54

141
90

133
1,058

128
129
272
62

121
297
794
39

587
673
160
225
168
448
194

1,160
1,755

81
277
453
272
188
54

383
406
109
610

3,126
333
88
27

764
67

256
430
417
317
195
765
348

435
491
162
249
90

202
642
424
274
207
540
184
167
72

587
47

713
51
90

190
661
160
362
112
434
450
722
420
533
846
102
223
587
272
577
260
99

440
802
605
723
235
534
138
191
161

1,404

1 = City located within the Aleutians East Borough
2 = City located within the Bristol Bay Borough (none)
3 = City located within the City and Borough of Yakutat (none)
4 = City located within the Denali Borough

5 = City located within the Fairbanks North Star Borough
6 = City located within the Haines Borough (none)
7 = City located within the Kenai Peninsula Borough
8 = City located within the Ketchikan Gateway Borough

  9 = City located within the Kodiak Island Borough
10 = City located within the Lake and Peninsula Borough
11 = City located within the Matanuska- Susitna Borough
12 = City located within the North Slope Borough
13 = City located within the Northwest Arctic Borough

A = Region was first incorporated as Greater Anchorage Area Borough on January 1, 1964
B = Region was first incorporated as Greater Juneau Borough on September 24, 1963

C = Region was first incorporated as Greater Sitka Borough on September 24, 1963
D = Region was first incorporated as third class borough on August 29, 1968, formed
       consolidated borough October 17, 2002

This map was printed by the Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development to provide geographic, population, and government status information for the legislature,
government agencies,and general public.  This map was printed in Anchorage.

This map is distributed by the Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development (Commerce), Division of Community and Regional Affairs (DCRA), 550 West 7th Avenue,
Suite 1770, Anchorage, Alaska 99501- 3569.  Copies may be obtained the Anchorage Commerce-DCRA office.

Additional community information can be found at the following internet address: http://www.commerce.alaska.gov then click on Alaska Community Database. Issued: December 21, 2009

*   Communities with * after their names on the map are reported as vacant.
** Red and blue symbols denote communities recognized under Section 11(b)
     of the Alaska Native Claims Settlement Act (ANCSA).

Note: The coastal zone generally extends seaward for three miles from mean high
water.  Federal lands are generally excluded from the coastal zone.

All boundaries represented on this map are approximate.
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