

Cities								
Classification	2008 Population (#)	Incorp. Date	Classification	2008 Population (#)	Incorp. Date	Classification	2008 Population (#)	Incorp Date
Home Rule Cities (11)			Second Class Cities (continued)			Second Class Cities (continued)		
Cordova	2,161	1909	Brevig Mission	350	1969	Napaskiak	435	1971
Fairbanks (5)	30,367	1903	Buckland (13)	458	1966	New Stuyahok	491	1972
Kenai (7)	7,134	1960	Chefornak	470	1974	Newhalen (10)	162	1971
Ketchikan (8)	7,508	1900	Chevak	922	1967	Nightmute	249	1974
Kodiak (9)	5,974	1940	Chignik (10)	59	1983	Nikolai	90	1970
Venana	479	1921	Chuathbaluk	111	1975	Nondalton (10)	202	1971
North Pole (5)	2,099	1953	Clark's Point	54	1971	Noorvik (13)	642	1964
Palmer (11)	5,559	1951	Coffman Cove	141	1989	Nuiqsut (12)	424	1975
Petersburg	3,009	1910	Cold Bay (1)	90	1981	Nulato	274	1963
Seward (7)	2,619	1912	Deering (13)	133	1970	Nunam Iqua	207	1974
Valdez	4,498	1901	Delta Junction	1,058	1960	Nunapitchuk	540	1969
First Class Cities (19)			Diomede	128	1970	Old Harbor (9)	184	1966
	4.054	1050	Eagle	129	1901	Ouzinkie (9)	167	1967
Barrow (12)	4,054	1958	Eek	272	1970	Pilot Point (10)	72	1992
Craig	1,117	1922	Egegik (10)	62	1995	Pilot Station	587	1969
Dillingham	2,347	1963	Ekwok	121	1974	Platinum	47	1975
Galena (7)	580	1971	Elim	297	1970	Point Hope (12)	713	1966
Homer (7)	5,390	1964	Emmonak	794	1964	Port Alexander	51	1974
Ioonah	823	1946	False Pass (1)	39	1990	Port Heiden (10)	90	1972
Hydaburg	341	1927	Fort Yukon	587	1959	Port Lions (9)	190	1966
Kake	519	1952	Gambell	673	1963	Quinhagak	661	1975
King Cove (1)	750	1947	Golovin	160	1971	Ruby	160	1973
Klawock	785	1929	Goodnews Bay	225	1970	Russian Mission	362	1970
Nome	3,570	1901	Grayling	168	1969	Saint George	112	1983
Pelican	113	1943	Gustavus	448	2004	Saint Michael	434	1969
Saint Mary's	549	1967	Holy Cross	194	1968	Saint Paul	450	1971
Sand Point (1)	958	1966	Hooper Bay	1,160	1966	Savoonga	722	1969
Seldovia (7)	284	1945	Houston (11)	1,755	1966	Saxman (8)	420	1929
Soldotna (7)	4,061	1967	Hughes	81	1973	Scammon Bay	533	1967
Fanana	252	1961	Huslia	277	1969	Selawik (13)	846	1977
Jnalaska	3,551	1942	Kachemak (7)	453	1961	Shageluk	102	1970
Wasilla (11)	7,176	1974	Kaktovik (12)	272	1971	Shaktoolik	223	1969
Second Class Cities (1)	14)		Kaltag	188	1969	Shishmaref	587	1969
,	,	2001	Kasaan Kiana (12)	54	1976	Shungnak (13)	272	1967
Adak	$\begin{array}{c} 178 \\ 48 \end{array}$	2001 1974	Kiana (13)	383	1964 1969	Stebbins Teller	577 260	1969
Akhiok (9)			Kivalina (13)	406			200 99	1963
Akiak	341 796	1970 1979	Kobuk (13)	109 610	1973 1970	Tenakee Springs	440	1971 1982
Akutan (1)	670		Kotlik Kotzebue (13)			Thorne Bay	802	1982
Alakanuk		1969		3,126	1958	Togiak Tokaoak Pau		1905
Aleknagik	242	1973 1975	Koyuk	333	1970 1973	Toksook Bay Unalakleet	605 723	1972
Allakaket	96 259	1975	Koyukuk	88 27	1975	Upper Kalskag	235	1974
Ambler (13)			Kupreanof					
Anaktuvuk Pass (12)	284 295	1959 1962	Kwethluk	764	1975 1974	Wainwright (12) Wales	534 138	1962 1964
Anderson (4)			Larsen Bay (9)	67 256				
Angoon	430 494	1963 1972	Lower Kalskag	256	1969	White Mountain Whittier	191 161	1969
Aniak			Manokotak Marehall	430	1970	wintuer	101	1969
Anvik	84	1969	Marshall	417	1970	Organized Under F	ederal Law	
Atka	73	1988	McGrath	317	1975	C C		104/
Atqasuk (12)	219	1982	Mekoryuk	195	1969	Metlakatla	1,404	1944
Bethel	5,665 22	1957	Mountain Village	765 348	1967 1970			
Bettles		1985	Napakiak			of Commerce, Community,	and Economic Develo	nment
 = City located within the Aleutians East Borough = City located within the Bristol Bay Borough (none) = City located within the City and Borough of Yakutat (none) = City located within the Denali Borough 			 5 = City located within the Fairbanks North Star Borough 6 = City located within the Haines Borough (none) 7 = City located within the Kenai Peninsula Borough 8 = City located within the Ketchikan Gateway Borough 			9 = City located within the Kodiak Island Borough 10 = City located within the Lake and Peninsula Borough 11 = City located within the Matanuska- Susitna Borough 12 = City located within the North Slope Borough 13 = City located within the Northwest Arctic Borough		
A = Region was first incor B = Region was first incor	porated as Greater Jun	eau Borough on Se	eptember 24, 1963	D = Region w	as first incorporated borough Oct	ated as Greater Sitka Borough ated as third class borough on ober 17, 2002	on September 24, 1963 August 29, 1968, formed	C
his map was printed by the overnment agencies, and g						government status informatio	n for the legislature,	

